Race Track Date Day Distance Prizemoney 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unplaced Comment
Rockhampton Young Guns Final Rockhampton 5/02/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
Corporate Dollars Challenge Final Ipswich 8/02/2025 Saturday 520m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Grade 5

Dash For Cash Final Ipswich 13/02/2025 Thursday 288m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Bundaberg Wildcard Final Bundaberg 17/02/2025 Monday 531m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Locally Domiciled Conditions
Auction Sprint Final Ipswich 1/03/2025 Saturday 431m 22000 14000 4000 2000 1000 250 Auction qualified
Bundaberg Cup Final Bundaberg 3/03/2025 Monday 531m 112500 75000 18750 9375 4700 1175 Open

Bundaberg Cup Consolation Bundaberg 3/03/2025 Monday 531m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

Townsville Young Guns Final Townsville 4/03/2025 Tuesday 498m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
Past Members Final Ipswich TBC TBC 431m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Anniversary Cup Final Rockhampton 19/03/2025 Wednesday 510m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 4th/5th Grade
Rockhampton Wildcard Final Rockhampton 2/04/2025 Wednesday 510m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Locally Domiciled Conditions
Auction Series Final Ipswich 29/03/2025 Saturday 520m 59500 40000 10000 5000 2500 500 Auction qualified
Keith Sternberg Memorial Ipswich 29/03/2025 Saturday 630m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open

Past Members Ipswich 29/03/2025 Saturday 520m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open

Auction Consolation Ipswich 29/03/2025 Saturday 520m 10500 7000 2000 1000 500 Auction qualified
Bundaberg Young Guns Final Bundaberg 7/04/2025 Monday 531m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
Life Members Maiden Final Rockhampton 9/04/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden

Easter Sprint Trophy Final Townsville 15/04/2025 Tuesday 380m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Rockhampton Cup Final Rockhampton 16/04/2025 Wednesday 510m 112500 75000 18750 9375 4700 1175 Open

Rockhampton Cup Consolation Rockhampton 16/04/2025 Wednesday 510m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

Dinky Di Web Design Final Rockhampton 16/04/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 4th/5th Grade

Rocky Carnival Sprint Final Rockhampton 16/04/2025 Wednesday 407m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Easter Trophy Final Brisbane 17/04/2025 Thursday 520m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Grade 5

Bundaberg Maiden 1000 Final Bundaberg 21/04/2025 Monday 460m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden

Easter Cup Final Bundaberg 21/04/2025 Monday 460m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Townsville Maiden 1000 Final Townsville 22/04/2025 Tuesday 380m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Maiden

Anzac Day Trophy Townsville 22/04/2025 Tuesday 498m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Eric Thomson Memorial Final Brisbane 24/04/2025 Thursday 520m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Maiden/Novice
Legacy Classic Brisbane 24/04/2025 Thursday 520m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

Capalaba Young Guns Final Capalaba 4/05/2025 Sunday 366m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Less than 30 months
Anniversary Cup Bundaberg 5/05/2025 Monday 531m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Anniversary Sprint Bundaberg 5/05/2025 Monday 460m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Colleen Jackson Memorial Rockhampton 7/05/2025 Wednesday 510m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Open

Winged Runner Trophy Brisbane 8/05/2025 Thursday 520m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Open Bitches
Wayne Harris Memorial Final Capalaba 18/05/2025 Sunday 366m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Grade 5
Rockhampton Young Guns Final Rockhampton 21/05/2025 Wednesday 510m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
QGOLD Winter Brisbane 22/05/2025 Thursday 245000 QLD Bred

Straight Of Origin Capalaba 1/06/2025 Sunday 366m 63500 40000 10000 5000 2500 1500 Invitational




Townsville Young Guns Final Townsville 3/06/2025 Tuesday 380m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
Rockhampton Grand Prix Final Rockhampton 4/06/2025 Wednesday 510m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open

Flying Amy Classic Final Brisbane 5/06/2025 Thursday 520m 225000 150000 37500 18750 9375 2345 Less than 30 months
Carnival Chase Final Brisbane 5/06/2025 Thursday 600m 90000 60000 15000 7500 3750 940 Open

Dashing Corsair Final Brisbane 5/06/2025 Thursday 710m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Open

Bundaberg Young Guns Final Bundaberg 9/06/2025 Monday 460m 7700 5005 1540 770 385 Less than 30 months
Origin Sprint Brisbane 12/06/2025 Thursday 520m 150000 100000 25000 12500 6250 1565 Invitational

Origin Distance Brisbane 12/06/2025 Thursday 710m 150000 100000 25000 12500 6250 1565 Invitational

Origin Match Brisbane 12/06/2025 Thursday 520m 60000 50000 10000 Invitational

Regional Origin Challenge Brisbane 12/06/2025 Thursday 520m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 No metro wins
Townsville Grand Prix Final Townsville 17/06/2025 Tuesday 498m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open

Super Stayers Invitational Brisbane 19/06/2025 Thursday 710m 107825 75000 18750 9375 4700 Invitational

Lightning Final Brisbane 19/06/2025 Thursday 331m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

Thunder Final Brisbane 19/06/2025 Thursday 395m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

The Tempest Brisbane 19/06/2025 Thursday 600m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

Chairman's Cup Brisbane 19/06/2025 Thursday 710m 18500 12025 3700 1850 925 Open

Bundaberg Grand Prix Final Bundaberg 23/06/2025 Monday 531m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open

Capalaba Grand Prix Capalaba 29/06/2025 Sunday 366m 11600 7540 2320 1160 580 Open

Brisbane Cup Final Brisbane 3/07/2025 Thursday 520m 1000000 650000 160000 80000 40000 17500 Open

Queensland Cup Final Brisbane 3/07/2025 Thursday 710m 262500 175000 43750 21875 10940 2735 Open

Carnival Masters Final Brisbane 3/07/2025 Thursday 520m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Masters Grade 5
Mick Byrne Memorial Final Brisbane 3/07/2025 Thursday 520m 24000 16000 4000 2000 1000 250 Maiden/Novice
Flying Zulu Consolation Brisbane 3/07/2025 Thursday 520m 112500 75000 18750 9375 4700 1175 Open

Jason Thompson Consolation Brisbane 3/07/2025 Thursday 520m 45000 30000 7500 3750 1875 470 Open




